OP \$65.00 3649291

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM465749 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Composantes hydrauliques Eagle inc. / Eagle hydraulic components inc.		07/27/2017	Corporation: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hydraulique Eagle Inc. / Eagle Hydraulic Inc.		
Street Address:	12055, rue Arthur-Sicard		
City:	Mirabel (Québec)		
State/Country:	CANADA		
Postal Code:	J7J 0E9		
Entity Type:	Corporation: CANADA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3649291	EAGLE HYDRAULIC COMPONENTS
Serial Number:	87322615	EAGLE HYDRAULIC COMPONENTS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8602860115

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 860-286-2929

Email: TM-CT@cantorcolburn.com
Correspondent Name: George A. Pelletier, Jr.
Address Line 1: 20 Church Street

Address Line 2: 22nd Floor

Address Line 4: Hartford, CONNECTICUT 06103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: SWA0466AUS

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: George A. Pelletier, Jr.

Address Line 1: 20 Church Street

Address Line 2: 22nd Floor

Address Line 4: Hartford, CONNECTICUT 06103

TRADEMARK REEL: 006292 FRAME: 0372

900442883

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	George A. Pelletier, Jr.	
SIGNATURE:	/gap/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/15/2018	
Total Attachments: 0		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006292 FRAME: 0373

THIS

PAGE

INTENTIONALLY

LEFT

BLANK

TRADEMARK REEL: 006292 FRAME: 0374

RECORDED: 03/15/2018